FOREST A. CHRISTIAN

ATTORNEY AT LAW
P. ©. DRAWER 120
AREA CODE 208 ~ PHONE 943-2201

FOLEY. ALLABAMA 36535

January 14, 1966

Honorable Telfair Mashburn
Circuit Judge
Bay Minette, Alabama
Wayne
Re: /Hollis, d/b/a Hollis
Furniture Company

Vs: John Sanspree
Case N@
Dear Judge Mashburn:

Kindly render a judgment in the case mentioned above
on a sworn to itemized statement of account in the amount
of $639.90 principal, $20 interest, for a total of $659.90.

AV e

ST A. CHRISTIAN

Cordial

—ON ALABAMA’'S BEAUTIFUL GULF COAST--



SUMMONS
STATE OF ALABAMA, )
BALDWIN COUNTY. )
TO ANY SHERIFF QOF THE STATE OF ALABAMA, GREETINGS:
You are hereby commanded to summons JOHN SANSPREE, to appear
and plead, answer or demur, within thllLy days from the service
hereof, to the complaint filed in the Circait Court of Baldwin

County, Alabama, at the place of holdxn& same by WAYNE HOLLIS,
d/b/a HOLLIS FUQNE URE COMPANY.

Witness my hand this the p4-day o :y, 1965
¢V2&>ﬁ#C/A£4[¢/ c,JQ
% % % % % *//CLer
COMPLAINT
WAYNE HOLLIS, d/b/a HOLLIS X
FURNITURE COMPANY,
X
PLAINTIEY, Y IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
VS: N BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
JOHN SANSPREE, AT LAY
K ‘:’;’,s. 4;- /Q"%
DEFENDANT. X- '
COUNT 1:

The Plaintiff claims of the Defendant SIX HUNDRED THIRTY-NINE
& 9G/100 DOLLARS ($639.90), due from him by account on, to wit: the
“9th day of July, 1965, which sitm ¢f money, with inteérest “thereon,
is still unpaid.

. COUNT 1II:
The Plaintiff claims of the Defendant SIX HUNDRED THIRTY-NINE
& 90/100 DOLLARS ($639.90), due from him on account stated between

the Plaintiff and the Defendant on, to wit: the 9th day of July, 1965,
which sum of money, with interest thereon is still unpaid.

COUNT IIL .
The Plaintiff claims of the Defendant SIX HUNDRED THIRTY-NINE
& 90/10C DOLLARS ($639.90), due from him for merchandise, goods and

chattels sold by the Plaintiff to the Defendant, om to wit: the 9th
day of July, 1963, which sum of money, with interest thereon is still

unpaid. COUNT IV:

Said purchase was made on a purchase agreement 31$ned by the
Defendant and which provides for a reasonable attorney s fee which
the Plaintiff alleges to be $12¢. '

There is attached to the original hereof, an itemized statement
of account, verified by the affidavit of a competent witness, sworn
to before a notary public, which shows the amount due on this account

ac of %ne 9th day of July, 1965. Zjizi;iéi///i?/ﬂ;/:izzf/’4¢)$L"?%

sXtorney Lor the Plaintiff, Forest A
“H?lstlan Foley, Alzbama.

Defendant's Address: is:

Foley, Alabamad>
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HOLLIS FURNITURE COMPANY

PHONE WH 32941 — P.O. BOX 572 — 109 S. McKENZIE STREET

Foley, Alabama
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1 do . here e*‘tlfy that this is 4 true i 2 G Qg

andyect sta ent of this account/.c-{p,g\ DT L3
oc/m |

WaSme Hollxs”

”
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- Sworn'to and subscribed before me

on thlS the i//;day of July, 1965.

é 4
yﬁt’ary /a{bilc Baidw:m County, Alabama,

#Hry Commision Sxpirer Doe. 26, 1965
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Garnishment on Judgment.

: T
The State 0% Agabama’ CIRCUIT COURZT, BALDWIN COUNTY
Baldwin County

s TERM, 1968

WHEREAS, at a regular, Term,198£__, of the Circuit Court of Baldwin County,
to-wit: On the .__ F&in_ ___ day of _Jommamuss oo e , 1964, being a regular day of

said term, LA T

e g v SR
- e z ? Ly

e

_ o
R ;wx“.,.ﬁ-c.?.x._._-..__ “ Dollars, and cost of suit,

fdf the sum of RETE. FIEGEELY

and affldawt having been made by -‘%@; s

Pt 5. g,aw;

o, o g =
A i

that process of garnishment is believed to be'necessary “fo obtain satmfactwn of such Judgment, and that the

followmg named persons or corporations, viz?

lzas or is believed to have 13----&@@-; ________ possession, or under________ ficink - SN control money
or eﬂ'ectb belonn‘mff to said defendant-_ ;ﬁg» "-’,.:mw%ﬁ&_“ or that Ed o e e e -is, or”
is believed to be indebted to said defendant e e e ———e or to be hable to them, or to one of them on a

" contract for the delivery of personal property, or on a coniract for the payment of money which iy be

discharged by the-delivery of personal property, or which is payable in personal property.

You Are Thérefore Hereby Commanded to Summon . e

et e B e )

to be and appear before the honorable Judge of the Circuit Court for Baldwin County, at the Court House:

e ! R e R e T
thereof, in- thie city of Bay Minette, on theifj_%’fj_.f_ iy A %15?% _______________ eme 0D 19,

then and there within the three first days of the term, to answer on oath, whether at the time of the service

of the garnishment, or at the time making_.._ffig answer, or at any time intervening the time of serv-
ing the garnishment, and making the answer __ 4% _____ WS e o e e e indebted to said defendant
TR G EE_..and whether _Z3_______________ will not be indebted in future to said defendant

______ by a contract then existing, and whether by 2 contract then existing . 5 e eee

is, or are, liable to said defendants for the delivery of personal property, or for the payment of money which
may be discharged by the delivery of personal property, or which is payable in personal property, and

whether el i e possession or under__. ifm _ ____ control money or

By UG SR

”




Circuit Court, Baldwm County

No 53 9%/4);/

VS.; Garnishment On Ju_dgrﬁent___

Issued . -./____dqy of Mﬁ/f_‘ ef,_ﬁ/_, 193 {(

Returnable ._.____. daj,_r of i ________. 19___.

: Attorney

Printed by Moore Pig, Co.




¥r. Fred 8. Bgil, Jr. and Richerd 4. Ball
e &

200 South Lewrence Streel

Montgomery, Alabasa

Zengiemen:
— Re: Wayne Mollis, d/b/a Hollis
ey Purniture Coupany
ve: Johm Sauspres
hmaon Foods, Ing., Garnishee,
Judgment was: o .,m. tm &BW& styled canse on the 6th day of June,

Inc., for the amount e& —\
. ¥o answer bhas been f.;\eu im thf 2 cause by K @unan Foods, Inc.,

Garnishea.

_-cc:'-w@hmam Foodz, Inc.,
C 1228 Cakveosd Ave,
_'T@Z‘@,@ a, Ohio

Hon. Forest 4, Christien
_:za‘@'ﬁ_@yﬁ Alsbama

A feb




STATE OF ALABAMA

OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE
MONTGOMERY. ALABAMA 36104

March 22, 19656

MRS. AGNES BAGGETT
SECRETARY OF STATE

P. 0. Drawer 1SC
Foley, Alabama

Re: Kuehmanrn Foods, Inc.

Dear Mr. Christian:

In reply to your letter of March 21, I wish
to advise that the foreign corporation records on file in
this office disclose that the above named Ghio corporation
quaiified in Alabama on November 1G, 1952. { The statutory
29gentsare shown to be Fred S Ball  ir. and Richard & Ball,
200 South Lawrence S¢., Montgomery, AIabama:}{

With best wishes, I am
Sincerely vyours,

-
s e, R

w’ 4 . - - ot

e (e A LT

s

174
Mrs. Agnes Baggett
Secretary of State

EH/kd
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Honorable Telfair Mashburn
T
=

Judge of Circuitr Court
Bay Minette, Alabama
ie: Havne Ho
Furnitur
Vs: John San
Case No,

—ON ALABAMA’S BEAUTIFUL GULF COAST—

w @
VS |-t

[4)]
v

ity ) pbs
[e o N (v} g
W

€0 (D

it
O

it
-




Garnishment on Judgment.

CIRCUIT GOURT, BALDWIN COUNTY
The State of Alabama, |

Baldwj;n Gounty . __&W\,Y ------------------------ TERM, 19-(:3_6;

To any Sheriff of the State of Alabama, Greeulng

WHEREAS, at 2 regular JANUARY ______ Term,1986__, of the Circuit Court of Baldwin County,
to-wit: On the ____18Fh_____ day of ..J2DBUAXY. _.,.. e , 1966 _, being a regular day of

said term, WAVNE HOLLIS  d/b/a BOILIS FIRNITIRE. COMPANY

fi;;--_ the sum of S1X HIUNDRED. EIETY=NING. & 90/106. ($659..90) Dottars, and cost of suit,

and affidavit having been made by b OR.;_.S..L A RIS IAN o e e
- that process of garmbhmem is believed to be necessary to obtain satisfaction of such Judgment, and that the

following named persons or corporations, viz:

KB“HMANN FOODS, INC., bfaf ERNEST BRE\&OR&. 1228 0zkwood ﬁvenue1
loiedo, Chio

hds or is believed to have 1n-___3.5.5 ___________ possession, or under_____..._. Ats ... contrel money
or eEect:, belonging to said defendant. jﬂhﬁg_bﬁmﬁ.@é‘ Qe __._or that K is, or
is believed to be indebted to said defendant _________ e or to be iable to them, or to one of them on a

..contract forthe delivery-of personal property, or-on g contract for the payment "of money which may be

discharged by the delivery of personal property, or which is payable in personal property.

You Are Therefore Hereby Commanded to Summon .o o o e

12 2 od Aven: Toledo, COhio

then and there within the three first davs of the term, to answer on oath, whether at the time of the service

of the garnishment, or at the time making.._ L1LS_answer, or at any time intervening the time of serv-

ing the garnishment, and making the answer __3%______ WAS e e indebted to sald defendant
nQ@-.&&ﬂSEﬁ&ﬂ:_--and whether . &8 ______________. . will not be indebted in future to said defendant
P T -7 1 2 R by a contract then existing, and whether by a contract then existing . Z&_ _________.

is, or are, liable to said defendants for the delivery of personal property, or for the payment of money which

may be discharged by the delivery of personal property, or which is payable in personal property, and

whether-___it__‘_...- _ _____ has not in.__ZES _______ possession or under. . LES ______. control money or

effects belonging to the defendant_______ SO SANSEREE e
Herein fail not, and have yon then and there this Writ.

Witness, ALICE J. DUCK, Clerk of said Coust, this... ' ____dayof Mareh ._____.__ ,A.D., 1966,

Tssued_____Jtb . day of .___March, ____________ A.D., 1966 .

f/ j‘;)”'éﬁ ATTEST :

[ 7 2
4@\%7%’_4/@:«;/(1 _________ , Clerk.
faoit

%
n-v'
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NOTICE OF GARNISHMENT _ BT-6-54-1200

State of Alabama |

BALDWIN COUNTY

) TO g@z@gms?mg ................... e ...................... De:fendant 5
YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that a Writ of Garnishment has been issu'ed m the caéeé Of e o
B HOEETS : ,L&M;&:f; wﬁ.ﬁ VITTRE GO ._” ﬁ@"f ...... ..................... Sveeresiiasreserases Plamtlff ........ ;
VEISUS ..gopre Defendant
now pending in the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama, Law Side, in which
T""‘T?&\n‘ﬁ.uﬂ *‘1@335 ﬁ\:v ............................ ............................................. RO ...................... .




5%

NOTICE

‘{j il ‘.“""""" /h et 66  TO DEFENDANT OF GARNISHMENT.
da}: @. c’ Y e R I (C(() i . Co

Lo / of the
Cg\@mﬁu ¢4t ... 4. CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT
- . 7 BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
- j)‘/u,uﬁé L} : :

I — ,/ . TO

--”L{‘) (ém(_;, '/ “*“ '-r"f‘jf, R MAYNE HOLAJS,. d/h/a. HOLLIS. ..

FURNTLURE. COMEANY oo




e TATEOEALSEAMA, | CIRCUIT COURT

Personally appeared before -me, Alice J. Duck, Clerk of the Circuit Court in and for Baldwin County and

who being duly sworn, on oath says that a reanlar__sANUARY e s Term
of the C1rcmt Court of Baldwin County, to-wit: on the __omemccemm- day of . Mareh o
19@;@ _____ WAYNE _E_igg;};@ - éﬂb.[ a HOLLIS ¥ FURNITURE COMPANY e
recovered a judgment against JOHN SANSPREE e m e
_______________________________________________________________________________________________ for the sum of
oY HUNDRED FIFTY-NINE & 2014 _-QQ__IS_@_S.Q,;P_QJ_: _____ - = s = = = T . T_S.T _Dotlars
besides costs of suilt; that said judgment remains whoily unsatisfied and in full force and effect: that
ZIEmMANN. FO0DS . INC.., 1228 Qakwood AVENUE, Toledo, Oblo .
supposed to be indebted to or have effects of the said___JOFN. SANSEREE o
Lo PR IS e possession, Or under-_.._i_t_@ ___________________ control, and that he ﬁelieves process of
Garnishment against said...J O, S ANS R RE R oo ommoes e seos mso e

is necessary to obtain satisfaction of said jundgment.

Sworn to and subscribed this . % m&x- ____________________ ll W /&M / %

d .
S S ——— a.D. 19_;6_@_\ FORESY A.. CHRISTIAN
b 7
__..__..__,..,.-___aq/_f{'ﬁi’.—i d&&;‘::-‘-—:_ .._-f.ri«_r/é Czﬂ_--_____ b
Clerk. i

N




WAYNE HOLLIS,d/b/a HOLLIS
FURNITURE CO.,
Plaintiff, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

-VS- BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

JOHN S. SANSPREE, AT LAW

B T A A A

Defendant.

Personally appeared before me, C. G. Chason, a Notary Public
in and for Baldwin County, State of Alabama, E. G. Bremforder, who
is known to me and who after being by me first duly and legally

sworn deposes and says nnder oath as follows: That his name is

a corporation, who is the garnishee in the above styled cause and
as such Vice~President is in charge of the farming operation of
Kuchmann Focods; that he is authorized to make answer in garnish-
ment and in answer in the above styled cause shows that John San-
spree was employed without contract on the farm of XKuchmann Foods
in Baldwin County, Alabama, but that as cf the time of service of
this garnishment, he was ill and at thistime is confined: in the

hospital and that Kuchmann Foods was not indebted to the said John

intervening between the service of garnishment and at present time
by any contract or now existing and with the furtiher employment of
the said John 8. Sanspree being uncertain due to his physical con-
dition that the said Kuchmann Foods will not be liable to the said

defendant for the delivery of personal property nor for thepay-

. Sworn to and subscribed before me on

i ment of money and that in the event of further employment which
§ would be on 2 day labor basis and not in the form of a continuing
| contract and that Kuchmann Foods does not have in its possession

- or under its control money or assets belonging to the defendant.

KUCHMANN FOODS, INC., a corporati

-this the f%\ day-ef June, 1966,

e ' i
“~1"Notary Public, Baidwin County

State of Alabama

E. G. Bremforder; that he is Vice-President of Kuchmann Foods, Inc,

S. Sanspree at the time of service of garmishment-or at any time . |

b
i
on,




